## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31790/2014

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Naik, H.K.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sharddha,adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 13.07.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB