www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 31790/2014

INDIA

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARTI AIRTEL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ajay Singh, adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, adv. Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

choose

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent submits that he does not file the counter affidavit. Matter is in t.o

plete

category. Viewed thus, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (SURAJIT DEY) Registrar

com

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.07.14 16:16:13 IST Reason: