SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Item No.16</u>:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL).... Diary No(s).4178/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-07-2018 in ITA No.443/2015 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AMBA RESEARCH INDIA PVT. LTD. (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)No......Diary No(s).5765/2019 (IV-A) (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Item No.62:

SLP(C)No......D.No.5862/2019 SLP(C)No......D.No.1571/2019 SLP(C)No......D.No.5703/2019 SLP(C)No......D.No.6037/2019

Date: 01-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No...D.4178/2019 & SLP(C)No....D.5703/2019 :

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A.No.11128/2016.

.2.

<u>SLP(C)No.....D.5765/2019, SLP(C)No.....D.5862/2019,</u> <u>SLP(C)No.....D.1571/2019 & SLP(C)No.....D.6037/2019 :</u> Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.....D.1981/2019.

(Suman Jain) Branch Officer (Sarita Purohit) AR-cum-PS