## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10004/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2020 in ITA No. 741/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S VODAFONE IDEA LTD (FORMERLY KNOWN AS IDEA CELLULAR LTD)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. )

Date: 18-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG

Mr. Subhranshu Padhi, Adv.

Mr. Tejas Patel, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.

Ms. Disha Jham, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Dutt, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1 Leave granted.
- 2 Mr Sachit Jolly, counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.
- 3 Tag with Civil Appeal No 158 of 2021.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) **DEPUTY REGISTRAR**  (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **COURT MASTER**